SCHEDULE 3

MODIFICATION OF PARTS I AND III OF THE ACT IN ITS APPLICATION TO EXTERNAL CONFISCATION ORDERS

PART III

RESTRAINT ORDERS

18. In Schedule 1-

- (a) in paragraph 1(1) the words "prosecutor the court" shall be substituted with the words "Lord Advocate the Court of Session";
- (b) in paragraph 1(1)(b) and 4(1) for the word "made" there shall be substituted the word "registered";
- (c) for the word "court" wherever it appears there shall be substituted the words "Court of Session";
- (d) the words "or a suspended forfeiture order", "a suspended forfeiture order or" and "the suspended forfeiture order or a" shall be omitted;
- (e) before the words "confiscation order" wherever they appear there shall be inserted the words "an external";
- (f) for paragraph 4(4)(d) there shall be substituted "next, in accordance with any direction given by the Court of Session";
- (g) paragraph 10 shall be omitted.